

# SAULT STE. MARIE AREA PUBLIC SCHOOLS

876 MARQUETTE AVENUE / SAULT STE MARIE, MI 49783

- **TO:** Prospective Bidders
- **FROM:** Michelle Bennin, CFO Sault Ste. Marie Area Public Schools
- **SUBJECT:** Middle School Gate Barrier Request for Proposal
  - **DATE:** March 21, 2024

You are invited to submit a bid for a twenty-four-foot wood wishbone type arm gate barrier that will be installed at Sault Area Middle School, 684 Marquette Ave, Sault Ste Marie, MI 49783. Bids will be received until 10:00 A.M. eastern daylight time on Wednesday, April 3, 2024, at the Sault Ste. Marie Area Public Schools Business Office 876 Marquette Avenue, Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783. Your proposal should be based on the following:

- All labor, equipment, and materials to install the 24' arm gate barrier.
- Electronic vehicle tag reading system for gate operation integrating with existing Vanderbilt system within the building.
- Directional Boring from east side of drive to the building
- Installation, check & test, and clean-up.
- Restoration of area affected including topsoil, grading, and seeding as needed.

You must also include a signed copy of the Familial Relationship Disclosure Form and the Iran Economic Sanctions Act attached.

Questions regarding the specifications should be directed to Tom Nelson, Maintenance and Transportation Director. Tom can be reached via e-mail at nelsont@eupschools.org or phone at 906-635-3839 ext. 5651.

## FAMILIAL RELATIONSHIP DISCLOSURE FORM

# AFFIDAVIT OF BIDDER

The undersigned, the owner or authorized officer of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_(the Bidder), Pursuant to the familial disclosure requirements provided in the Request for Proposal, hereby represents and warrants, except as provided below, that no familial relationships exist between the owner(s) or any employee of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_(the Bidder) and any member of the Board of Education of the School District or the Superintendent of Sault Ste. Marie Area Public Schools.

List and describe any Familial Relationships:

	BIDDER:	
	By: Its:	
STATE OF MICHIGAN		
COUNTY OF		
Subscribed and sworn to before me on the By		
		(notary public)
		County, Michigan
	My Commission Expires:	
	Acting in County	of

## IRAN ECONOMIC SANCTIONS ACT Michigan Public Act No. 517 of 2012

#### SWORN AND NOTARIZED AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE

The undersigned, the owner or authorized officer of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (the "Bidder"), pursuant to the compliance certification requirement provided in the Sault Ste. Marie Area Public School District (the "District") Request for Proposal, hereby certifies, represents and warrants that the Bidder (including its officers, directors and employees) is not an "Iran linked business" within the meaning of the Iran Economic Sanctions Act, Michigan Public Act No. 517 of 2012 (the "Act"), and that in the event the Bidder is awarded a contract as a result of the aforementioned Request for Proposal, the Bidder will not become an "Iran linked business" at any time during the course of performing the work or any services under the contract.

The Bidder further acknowledges that any person who is found to have submitted a false certification is responsible for a civil penalty of not more than \$250,000.00 or 2 times the amount of the contract or proposed contract for which the false certification is made, whichever is greater, the cost of the District's investigation, and reasonable attorney fees, in addition to the fine. Moreover, any person who submitted a false certification shall be ineligible to bid on a request for proposal for three (3) years from the date it is determined that the person has submitted the false certification.

Signature	Title
Name of Firm	
STATE OF MICHIGAN	
COUNTY OF	
On this day of,	2024, before me a Notary Public in an for said county,
personally appeared	, agent of the firm,
and who acknowledged the same to hi	s free act and deed as such agent.
	(notary public)
	County, Michigan

My Commission Expires \_\_\_\_\_

Acting in County of \_\_\_\_\_